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DATE: L/'”/ 2 "i—c)—

kY ora: )/ c/[ W
ISTORIG DISTR

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND l’ i
OFFICE OF THE BUILDING ENGINE $

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

RECEIPT #: A U—DQW‘Cnl o
CONTROL #: SUBDIV: F ] DO NOT KNO
XREF #: TAX ACCOUNT #: I“{ D0 OC L+300 DIZERICT PRECINCTY
A OWNER'S INFORMATION (LAST FIRST) 0
FEE: /& 7 557” 77/ Odaars : nd ditean
PAID: .-71—:-! - ADDR' /11 ool g 20136
INSPECTOR: APPLICANT INFORMATION HAVE SPRIMQE§
1 HAVE CARFFULLY JREAD THTS APPLICATION NAME : Arthgyr W) - Mchae | YES — NO =
AND KNOW THE SAME. 1S CORRECT AND TRIE,  COMPANY: Am Cengepls JAT
D T N OIS WSO L MO 150 st SE
APPROPRIATE STATE REGULATIONS WILL BE CITY,ST,ZIP Ha no Vet : o (331
COMPLIED WITH WENER JERETN SpecirEp  PHONE #: 77-637-61§ MHIC LICENSE #:
OR NOT AND WI1l, REQUEST ALL REQUIRED APPLICANT a(ﬁzu}a) Mbdﬁm
TNSPECTIONS . SIGNATURE: CT: BLOCK;
BUILDING 1 or 2 FAM. PLANS: CONST () PLOT PLAT DATA (2 EL £PL 7
CODE  CODE TENANT _,, ., ., ,
BOCA CODE [/ CONTR: _ X/ 0 U (Tpi0 &4 ]
TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR: - [’
1. NEW BLDG CONST SELLR:
2. ADDITION
3. | ALTERATION
4. REPAIR DESCRIBE, PROPOSED WORK: _ ___ . 5 W,
5. WRECKING e 2= R A e S
6. MOVING _ Y oA ﬁvféﬂ?
7. OTHER /FWW /M%Z //0&//2:
N ( e //t/(ﬁff/ﬂ
TYPE OF USE ; /
RESIDENTIAL
0l1. ONE FAMILY 08. __ AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY 00Jf
02.TWO FAMILY 09.—"CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING
03.THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10.7"FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT ) )7/7/ ﬂ /Z/ 4z 7
04.  _FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11.INDUSTRIAL, STORAGE BUILDING & 0&/
(ENTER NO UNITS) 12.7—PARKING GARAGE W/é / K
05.___ SWIMMING POOL - 13.7_SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE EQU S
06 . —GARAGE 14 .~ HOSPITAIL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME
07.  "OTHER 15.7OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL

16. PUBLIC UTILITY

17.” SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL
TYPE FOUNDATION BASEMENT 18.7—3IGN 7 1 /7
1. SLAB 1. FULL 19. <7STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT .
2._ BLOCK 2.7 PARTIAL SPECIFY TYPE — :
3.7 CONCRETE 3.7 NONE 20. __SWIMMING POOL
SPECIFY TYTE
21. TANK, TOWER
32 .7 TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
23.” _OTHER ,
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL
1. MASONRY 1. GRS 3. ELECTRICITY 1.ZEPUBLIC SEWER v/’ EXISTS___PROPOSED
2.7 WOOD FRAME 2.7 OIL 4.7 _COAL . 2.7 PRIVATE SYSTEM
3.7¢” STRUCTURE STEEL — - ) - SEPTIC 1/ EXISTS  PROPOSED
4.7 _ REINF. CONCRETE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY —— PRIVY — EXISTS™__PROPOSED
CENTRAL AIR: 1. 2. 1. PUBLIC SYSTEM _BXIsTS PROPOSED
ESTﬁAM%EEI% Agosgl:qg‘ 2.7V PRIVATE SYSTEM ~— ¢ EXISTS ___ PROPOSED R
OF S - — —
PROPOSED USE: _ Y Z 00 /@%/‘/(/ 5, /V(/T
EXISTING USE: > 77 - o ! j
OWNERSH 7o * "
1. PRIVATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY OWNED 3. SALE 4. RENTAL
I;ESIDENTIAI#.1CATEGORY: 1. DETACHED 2. SEMI-DET. 3.  GROUP 4._ TOWNHSE 5.  MIDRISE
EFF: BED: $2BEDT ___ H#3BED:___  TOT BED:_ ~ 6. __HIRISE
A TF)T APTS/CONDOS:L—
GRARBAGE DISPOSAL T. ¥ 2._N  BATHROOMS CLASS G
POWDER ROOMS KITCHENS —— LIBERi;[: FOLIO ég
APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE
BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND.SETBACKS . BLD INSP : _ _ / :
FLOOR ';;fz)ﬁsl'zzw SIZE ¥ X00 GABTD  PLAN [44) ' AL 4290
WIDTH ; FRONT STREET WERIRETRD = B aflans, Eroont G- 3
DEPTH {), SIDE STREET SEDI CTL _:
HEIGHT ). FRONT SETBK d [yZoNiNG |)Y : Wmaoe{ ) F/AM-A. #//4/95'
STORIES SIDE SETBK PUB SERV!. : ! At / : /2
LOT #°3 SIDE STR SETBK )(ENVRMNT
CORNER LOT REAR SETBK LI " :
1. _ Yy 2. __N ZONING RBP -CL PERMITS =M'/7 _ : :

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND -- NO PERMIT FEES REFUNDED

zon ivG HeALndTL-23) A PLANS WAWED

I Ny - P T L I dl o




PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE
E/S Hanover Pike, 3200 ft.
s of ¢/1 Emory Road

14923 Hanover Pike

4th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District
David Lee Raymond
Petitioner

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 92-231-A

* * » x * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a variance from Section 238.2 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 4 ft. side yard

setback in lieu of the required 30 ft., as more particularly described on

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition.
David L. Raymond, appeared and testified. Also ap-

The Petitioner,

vre were no Protes-

® e

The Petitioner further testified that when he purchased the property
in 1985, the existing building was constructed as it exists today. Howev-
er, he did indicate that an aerial photograph taken in 1971 shows that
this structure was smaller than it exists today. Therefore, it can be
deduced that the previous owner apparently added on to the existing build-
ing without obtaining the necessary approval and variance.

Under the circumstances, the Petitioner now comes before the Zoning
commissioner seeking to legitimize an existing situation. Specifically,
he claims that to disinantle the portion of the building necessary to bring
same into strict compliance with the regulations would cause him practical
difficulty and great financial expense. He also notes that there is no
community opposition to the present dimension and placement of the build-

ing and that the property immediately adjacent to that side yard is an

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App.

28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted, such
use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. and
would not result in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it
is clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result
if the variances were not granted. It has been established that the re-
quirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict
the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particu-
lar parcel. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental

to the public health, safety and general welfare.

It is also to be noted that this property is subject to the C.R.G.

o e

the following restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief

granted herein:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at his own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original

condition.
Y- [r(./(( 7l "’I%

I#WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

R AR Lt mtey gL i g " -_w,;qu

T D e

PRy I L

pearing was the Petitioner's son, Dennis Raymond. The
tants or other interested parties present. open field which is farmed. waiver process. Evidence in the file indicates that conditional approval

The Petitioner testified that he purchased the subject property in An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zon- has been granted, with restrictions. Those restrictions will not be re-

ing regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his peated herein, in that they do not pertain to the specific variance re-

1985 from Michael J. and Helen D. Lynch. The property is approximately 3
and is zoned B.R. in the front portion thereof and property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical quested. However, the Petitioner will, obviously, be required to comply

acres (+/-) 1in size

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following: with any conditions attached to the C.R.G. waiver approval.

R.C.2 to the rear. The property adjoins Hanover Pike and is improved with

as well as a macadam parking service. The newest struc- 1) whether gtrict compliance with requirement Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

would unreasonably prevent the use of the proper-
ty for a permitted purpose or render conformance
unnecessarily burdensome;

two structures,
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

'NG

ture is a warehouse which 1is located near the zoning line. The Petitioner

4

requested should be granted.

testified that additional space for the commercial use on site was needed

il

2

2) whether the grant would do substantial
injustice to applicant as well as other property
owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxa-
Lion than that applied for would give substantial
relief; and

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

/,7‘/ /-)
County this iz day of “AZ#*e%,"% 1392 that a variance from Section
e "

238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 4

and that the warehouse construction was proposed. During the permitting

55

process for the construction of that building, it was discovered that the

CF i

&

This variance pertains to the second build-

subject variance was required.
3) whether relief can be granted in such fash-

ion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

ft. side yard setback in lieu of the required 30 ft., in accordance with

ing on site, which houses general office and showroom space for that com-

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

ORDER RE

mercial business known as Liberty Discount. The business sells and re-

pairs major appliances and is operated by the Petitioner.
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Zoning ¢ : v‘w' Petltlon for Varlance (. 152 Westminster Road / X /?5 .‘9 arud .ill«.-ﬁ.-

James C. Sadler Location of m-’-gfé-- sees

Office of Planning and Zoning ‘ | 5 S et oG Petith R A . 4 4o

TR . . . Phone (301) 526-5618 - '
R4 to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County Phone (301) 526-56 e e S5 B 2202 s A—
Location of m-i/.ﬁ..%.ﬂmm.@eéu A0 ?{WW

................. -

Syl
Suite 113 Courthouse The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is
300 Washington Avenue described in the description and plst attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby pelition for a ZONING DESCRIPTION
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386 Varisnce from Section { 2. ! sy Property of:
4 sile g
pavid L. Raymond & Joan O. Raymond
14923 Hanover Pike

January 9, 1992
Baltimore County, MD

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Bailimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) Beginning at a point on the east side of Hanover Pike, 80 feet

U-)C. Y. F{f{lo\) FS’L (/A?\H&Uc,e/ J +Aa %C(/,’O‘QO wide, 3200 feet, more or less south from the centerline of Emory
. . Road; thence the following courses and distances
P a VW a¥ 2l ADD 0"\} ?‘J’LD’MJ— Wd—*""-@-— / o 1. south 82 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds east 330.00 feet
2. north 07 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds east 132.00 feet

?' O ] - lr‘r L““JQ 3. south 82 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds east 250.80 feet
4. south 07 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds west 300.00 feet .
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 5. north 82 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds west 580.80C feet
6. north 07 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds east along the east

side of Hanover Pike 168.00 feet to the place of beginning; being

lot# 2 on a plat of Michael J. Lynch property recorded in Baltimore

County plat book E.H.K. Jr. 47 folio 69, containing 130,680 square ™ o

feet or 3.00 acres of land, more or less; said property is recorded Balimore Couty, l’Lny) éhl

in deed liber 6950 folio 187. TOWSON, MD.. t .19
This meets and bounds description was prepared for zoning

purposes only.

Mr. David L. Raymond
111 Thoraon Road
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
Eetltlon. and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

1/We do solemuly declare and affirm,

\ X ; undelrh t’hT pelnallies c}t perjury, that 1/we
Encl d pl ind the decision rendered in the above ca tione are the legal owner(s) of the propert
nclosed please fi P which is the subject of Lhis I'ellllo?l. porsy

case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, in accordance
: Legal Owner(s):

with the attached Order.
Avi ce i 0 b1
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please --J(Qﬁ;;‘!’éﬁ{‘--m;{ f.’/ ....... C.{ .....

be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the . t/
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. Lf you require -M«-/Si ers --ﬁ—_@_ /
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to _ s

contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
Case No. 92-231-A

Dear Mr. Raymond:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once in each of _{ __ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on ﬁ_\lﬂ_ .19 @_L

SRR RN R W e e e e L e e~ i i A — - e el N i _ . -
¢ o Lo -

City and State Signature

Very truly yours, / ., Atorney for Petitioner:
, N Sy — :
SR SAN /_g s W Thorden . |
.. Lawrence E. Schmidt _ Address ;
Zoning Commissioner ﬁc_‘u Q.'— - : g E Q
) o

City and State ‘
Publisher

Sy gyt W

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

-~ g, a—. .

Nanie, address and phone nunber of legal owner, con-
tr] rchaser or te|

- EN% ;
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING -1/ ~im
AVAILABLE FOR HEARING

HDI;ﬁ;D!B.IHED. - NEXT TWO HONTHS

3 1A

- g -.qu_-w&_-'—-‘;"' ———— e A i -

AN T i it e

F P =

ALL
REVIEWED BY:_ ) 7/C DATR _

B O A I A ———




Baltimore Coun. ©n@ﬁ Baltimore County Government

Zoning Commisioner Office of Zoning Administration ;
. g : Baltimore County Govern
County Office Building and Devdopmenl Management Office of Zoning g\dminist:;ggh
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Office of Planning & Zoning and Development Management
Towson. Maryland 21204 Office of Planning & Zoning

Account: R-001-6150
Number 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson. MD. 21204 (410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ]
Tows h 212
owson, MD 21204 {(410) 887-3353

. ars_ LS 92—~
VECEMBER 11, 1991

““DUPLICATE"
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
, L NOTICE OF HEARING

\ Davifl Lee Ruymond
™ ™hovden Road Commissi G c thori Zoni vi
COWSON. MD.. oo 11/_ 7‘?) ..... ’ IQJ“ . ) , ‘ . Reisterstown , Maryland 21136 Tre Zoning of Bal ty, by £y of the Act and Regulati of Bal
County will hold a public bearing on the property identified berein in

Room 118, Baltimore County Courthouse, 400 Washington Averme, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
KE:

CASE WUMBER: 92-231-A
1 s L e E/S Hamover Pike, 3200* S of ¢/1 Emory Road
14923 Hanover Pike CASE WUMBER: 92-231-1

- (i DA HDOR L CHR $1.75 ion District - 3rd Councilmani Hanover
sudcessive weeks, the first publication ap pearing on PACFONL L) 15 9 . 4th.i‘-?ecuon D _ct 3rd i c E/s Pike, ' S of c/1 Emory Road
Please Make Chechs Payable To: Baitimore County Petitioner(s): David Lee Fa o iss
b Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

119 w4l cosne
Dear Petitioner(s): Petitioper(s): David Lee Raymond
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY B, 1992 at 9:00 a.m.

published in OWINGS MILLS TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of

RN S e ek

Jan. 8, 1so:2aono am
Variance: 1o permit & 4 foct ' f
::,.u..mmmdw‘ OWINGS MILLS TIMES, [F@@@ﬂ Srease be advised that § F @ - 77 is e for advertising and postiog of the above captioned
. property.
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT, nore C oun’ ;
Zoring Commissioner of Ballir Variance to permit a 4 foot side yard setback in lieu of 30 feet.

. Basmore County oM Zoning Commlgloner IS FEE MOST BE PAID. ALSO, THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S) MUST BE RETURWED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARTNG OR
- : County Office Building THE ORDER SHALL NOT JSSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIG & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY WNTIL THE DAY OF T

111 West Chesapeake Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204 HEARTHG.
N ) Please forward your check via return sail to the Zoming Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks i/ ?

rd

‘, Account: R-001.6150

/ u‘/? - T< \j// Number Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland 21204. It should have your case nasber poted thereon and be meda wrence E. Schmidt
. ' payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to prevent delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or

your Order, immediate attentiom to this matter is suggested.

(Zrl

Zoing Commisss of
Baltimore County

oo David Lee Raymnd

T T A el T LB T S et D g T

J o e

Please Make Chercks _Paylbie Tor Boitimore County

1;
!
|
i

. Baltimore County Government . . , . Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration Off ;cc of Tnning Administration

and Development Management and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning gg?;r_’g gelcaer;géﬁ\dz\éi 510915',3; Committe Coments Office of Planning & Zoning

ik Page 2

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

ven T
,}_:)lwswg;s‘t ﬁl’ll)cs;[l)zeg}:ch cnue (410) 887-3353 F'owson, MDD 21204 {410) 887-3353
2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware
December 26, 1991 ' that they are responsible for the accuracy and completeness ‘ Julie Winiaraki
of any such petition. All Petitions filed in this manner Office of Zoning Administration and
will be reviewed and commented on by Zoning personnel Development Management
prior to the itearing. In the event that the petition )
Mr. David L. Raymond has not been filed correctly, there is always a possiblity A. J. Haley, Acting Director Qh“
14923 Hanover Road t??i gnothelt; hearing, wiél be required orithe Z?ning Commissioner Econcmic Development Commission
W eny the petition due to errors or imcompleteness.
Upperco, MD 21155 y P P December 20, 1991
3) Attorneys and/or engineers who make appointments
ro file petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep Zoning Advisory Comments for Meeting of December 17, 1991
the appointment without a 72 hour notice will be required
RE: Item No. 233, Case No. 92-231-A to submit the appropriate filing fee at the time future
Petitioner: David L. Raymond appointments are made. Failure to keep these appointments
Petition for Variance without proper advance notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result

in the loss of filing fee.
This office has no comment for items 92-1, 233, 237, 245, 246, 247, 248,

Dear Mr. Raymond
. Very truly yours,
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the Your petition has been received and accepted for filing 249, 250, 251, 252 or 253.

plans submitted with above referenced petition. The attached
comments from each reviewing agency are not intended to assure this Lsen da of 991
that that all parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or (7 e y ovember y 1 .
the petitioner, are made aware of plans or problems with regard AMES E. DYER

to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this Chairman
case. Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 2

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members JED: jw

of ZAC that offer or request information on your petition. -

If additional comments are received from other members of ZAC, Enelosures A

I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is . DIRECTOR
not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition

was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing

certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing . _ d"’
of future zoning peitions and are aimed at expediting the petition M
filing process with this office. RNMAR-
_ . YONTING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTE

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Develop-
ment Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned
zoning attoru~ s who feel that they are capable of filing
petitions that comply with all aspects of the zoning regula-
tiéons and petitions filing requirements can file their
petitions with this office without the necessity of a review Petitioner: David L.
by Zoning personnell.
Petitioner's Attorney:
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BUREAU OF FRAFFIC ENGINEERING
o
o

LUPARKTMENT OF FUBLIC WORKS I I
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYIAND
DALYE:.  January 7, 1992
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Mirector
Oftice of Yening Administration
and Development Management

FROM: Raheo J. vamili

SHRBRIECT: Z.A.C. Commelnts

S.ALC, MEETING DATE: bDeocember 1/, 1791
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PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

NAME ADDRESS
1) Thoridon 3l Per5%osTimn #2707 £

Dl-h?i ﬁﬁ P CA &
?C/'/"/’-S | 'Vzﬂ OM& &or c’éh-“‘;s‘m ( f’/r/[’&:?t/d/m 2104

. Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

20! (301) 887-4500

700 East Joppa Road Suite
Towson, MD 21204-5500

Power Equipment

JANUARY 6, 1991
November 7, 1991

Arnold Jablon

Cirector

Zoning Administration and

pDevelopment Manage??nt 16

i ice Buildin

Pltinore COUTGY © ; Mr. Dennis Raymond « soem
Liberty Discount Lawn Equipment & Appliance
14923 Hanover Road
Upperco, MD 21155
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RE: Property Owner: DAVID LEE RAYMOND

$14923 HANOVER PIKE .
Dear Dennis:

We are continuing to hold your shipments of Cub Cadet products due to your lack of
centlemen: storage facility. It is understandable that temporary circumstances can arise that
prevent dealers from accepting shipments. However, this situation must be rectified
ur request, the referenced property has been su rveyed by in the near future if we are to continue with Liberty Discountas a Cub Cadet dealer.
U the comments below are applicable ané requ ired to be Your market area is of vital importance to Cub Cadet Cor oration, and we must have
a dealer capable of stocking the needed equipment for tﬁe consumer demand. O

ated into the final plans for the property.
Please respond back to me with your plans, and when you can begin accepting Cub g

g or proposed on the site
ments of the National Fire Cadet shipment.
nLife Safety Code", 1988
. O

Locatiocn:

Item No.: 233 goning Agenda: DECEMEER 17, 1991

Pursuant to yo
this Bureau an
corrected or incorpor

e and structures existin

chall comply with all applicable reguire
Protection Association Standard No. 101

edition prior to occupancy.

5. The building

-848,000

£

Sincerely,

Noted and
Approved | oo mm———————— /- d |
Flanning’ GYoug Fire Prevention Bureau ﬂ/ Lg,;/l_ .
Special Inspection pivision _ |
P P Rob Darr SCALE
Regional Sales Manager : » :
E : "= 200 ¢
DATE

RD/aw
OF
#Pnoroeaamv

JANUARY
1986

REvIEWER: ict. anderd .lgéx.,\)

cc: Tom Caregnato

=+ 25

Cub Cadet Corporation « P.O. Box 360930 . Cleveland, OH 44136-0016 » (216) 273-4550
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